
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4813
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2009
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO POWER EQUIPMENT PROJECT
Singh Shri Pashupati Nath

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to give any financial assistance for the setting up of power equipment project in Jharkhand; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a): At present, Ministry of Power does not provide any financial assistance to set up power equipment project in the country.

(b): Question does not arise.
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